Attachment G



AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT _
'BETWEEN COUNTY OF MONTEREY AND -
QUINN POWER SYSTEMS :

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 1 to the Professional Services Agreement between the County of
Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter, “County”) and Quinn
Power Systems (hereinafter, “CONTRACTOR?) is hereby entered into between the County and
the CONTRACTOR (collectwely, the County and CONTRACTOR are referred to as the

“Parties™).

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR entered into a Professional Services Agreement with County on
September 12, 2012 (hereinafter, “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, the County has a continued need for annual preventative maintenance and repairs
on County emergency generators; and '

WHEREAS, the County has identified an additional emergency generator, located at the
Monterey County Health Department, which requires annual preventative maintenance and
repairs to be included in the Agreement for Fiscal Year 2013 — 2014 (July 1, 2013 — June 30,

© 2014); and

WHEREAS, the Parties wish to amend the Agreement to increase the amount by $2,627.00 to
allow CONTRACTOR to provide services identified in the Agreement and as amended by this

Amendment No. 1.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows:
. 1. Amend the second sentence of Paragraph 2, “Payments by County”, to read as follows:

The total amount payable by County to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shell not
exceed the sum of $32,627.00. )

2. Amend Paragraph 4, “Additional Provisions/Exhibits”, by repiacing “Exhibit B -
Preventative Maintenance Schedule” with “Exhibit B-1 — Preventative Mamtenance

Schedule”.

3. In all places within the Agreement, any reference to Exhibit B — Preventative
Maintenance Schedule, is hereby replaced w1th Exhibit B-1 — Preventative Maintenance

Schedule.

Amendment No. 1 to Professional Services Agreement

Quinn Power Systems

“On-Call Preventative Maintenance and Repairs on Emergency Generators
.RMA - Public Works — Facilities

Term: July 1, 2012 — June 30, 2014

Not to Exceed: $32,627.00

Page 1 of 3




4,

5.

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain unchanged and in full force.

This Amendment No. 1 shall be attached to the 'Agreement'and incorporated therein as if
fully set forth in the Agreement.

Amendment No. 1 to Professional Services Agreement

Quinn Power Systems

On-Call Preventative Maintenance and Repairs on Emergency Generators
RMA ~ Public Works — Facilities

Term: July 1, 2012 — June 30, 2014

Not to Exceed: $32,627.00

Page 2 of 3




f i - IN WITNESS WI-IEREOF the Part1es hereto have exeouted th1s Amendment No. 1 to the
: Agreement as of the day and year wrltten below: :

L COUNTY OF MONTEREY 'CONTRAC,TOR*

Quinn Power Systems
Contractor’s Business Name

“Canty d} Monterey
Date: g_fgt 22 VY4 By: /, / & L

(Signa/afre'of Chair, President or Vice President)

Its:  Hewey £ Quan SN
(Print Name and Title)

: | » Date: losH ~2013

l
&

»~

Approved as to Form and Legality g?rleigﬁfrl;eoif s;r,chg/sfwretam CFO,

Office of theCounty :
/CJ \ Its: PAUL. L LMCM/[ C/:O

DeputyCounty Counsel (Print Name and Title)

Date: b/c?»»‘/f‘ /2 | Date: IO*-(-(“{}

' Approved as to Fiscal Provisions _

By: . A /U/

HKuditor/ghtroller

Date: [ "[ 5

Approved as to Indemnity and Insurance Provisions

By:

Risk Management

Date:

*INSTRUCTIONS: IF CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including 11m1ted liability and non-profit corporations, the full legal
- name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers. If CONTRACTOR is a

partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a partner who has authority to

execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. IF CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual

shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement.

Amendment No. 1 to Professional Services Agreement

Quinn Power Systems

On-Call Preventative Maintenance and Repairs on Emergency Generators
RMA —Public Works ~ Facilities

Term: July 1, 2012 — June 30, 2014

Not to Exceed: $32,627.00

Page 3 of 3




130 1 afeg

Attachmen§ G

QUINN POWER SYSTEMS
. PREVENTIVE MAINTENANGE SGIIEDULE
Customer Name:  Go. of Monterey Facilities . Date: 6512013
Address: 855 E. Laurel Dy, Bldg. G. Modet: See Below N
Salinas, Ca, 93905 _ Serial No. See Below
Phone No. 831-755-49g1
Altention; ‘. Ron Aughman . : Fax No.
Perform Preventive Mainienénc.e Sc_ervit:e and Inspections on the Folliowing. . )
) ) Estimated - T Total w/o Load
Engine Description Pails Levs| { Level 2 Levai 3 Level 4 Bank Loadbank Tolal
Olympian DBOPA4, 80KW, SN D4F00185  § 206.00 § 277.00 § 472.00 NiA NIA § 85500 $ 145000 $ 2,405.00
Lecation: Juvenils Hall
3309AC ~ .
. Caterplllar 3406, 300wV, SN 4LMO00805 $ 42700 § 277.00 § 499.00 NiA N/A $ 1,203.00 § 1,600.00 § 2,803.00
Locaffon: Youth Genter ’
3300AE - i '
Caterpillar 34086, 300iG/V, SN KPS00083 $ (46700 § 27700 § 499.00 N/A NIA $ 1233.00 § 1,600.00 §  2,833.00 )
Logation: OES Bullding-Salinas T
9309A1 . .
Johh Deere 4045T, hp, SN PE4045T15633 § 28000 % 277.00, & 472.00 NeA Nia § 102000 NA $  1,028.00
Locallon: Anlmal Shelter ) )
8308AK . . ;
Olympian D200P4, 200KW, SN 163455/012  § 35500 § 27708 § 499.00 178 NA 5 113106 $  1,55000 § 2,53{_00
Logation: Go. Gov. Admin Clr. ..
3300AL , . : ' e
Gaterpillar 6.8, 1251K(W, SN E6MO1094 $ 301.00 % 27700 § 499,00 N/A NIA $ 1,077.00 §  1,550.00 § 2,697.00
Localion: Heallh Dept. .
3309AM
Totals § 2,026.00 $ 1,66200 $  2,940.00 $ - % - % 6,628.00 $ 775000 § 14.378.00 .

Note:  This estimate Includes travel and Imileage charges {o and from the job sile.
. _.

This estimate does not include freight, shipping or taxes where applicable. %is—queie#s—eﬁfeeﬁve-f%@&days—#em—lheéaie—mdlsa!ed—abm

.

ntractor’s B e e . Date

e
(]






